
Provisional Standings = average points (coc)

Pos. Driver Pos. Navigator
1st Ashley McAdoo S/Exp 16 12 17 16 61 1st Laurence Keenan S/Exp 16 12 17 16 61 1st Overall
2nd Martin Tynan Exp 17 10 16 12 55 2nd Stephen Thornton Exp 17 10 16 12 55
3rd Trevor Farrell Exp 10 15 14 13.00 52 3rd Damien Connolly Exp 18 13.3 9 13 53.33
4th Colin Duffy Exp 1 18 16 15 50 4th Noel Hall Exp 10 15 14 13.00 52
5th Michael Tynan Exp 3 15 12 18 48 5th Sam Johnston Exp 1 18 16 15 50
6th Pakie Duffy Exp 15 15 0 17 47 6th Ciaran Tynan Exp 3 15 12 18 48
7th Ricahard Cassidy Exp 0 17 10 14 41 7th Evin Hughes Exp 15 15 0 17 47
8th Gary McElhinney Exp 18 9.00 9 0 36 8th Paul Phelan Exp 0 17 10 14 41
9th Trevor McConnell Nov 14 7 0 8 29 9th Ruaidhri Nash Nov 3 11 18 3 35
10th Sean McKenna S/Exp 12 16 0 0 28 10th Eoghan McCarthy Nov 14 7 0 8 29
11th Eoghan Corr Nov 3 3 18 3 27 11th Garry Farrelly S/Exp 12 16 0 0 28
12th Emmet McCooey Beg 8 8 5 3 24 12th Darragh Kelly Nov 3 3 13 6 25
13th Bobby Sharkey S/Exp 11 3 6 3 23 13th Muireann Hayes S/Exp 13 6 0 3 22
14th Fintan McGorman Nov 5 3 0 13 21 14th Andrew Wedlock Beg 3 3 8 7 21
15th David Beamish S/Exp 13 6 0 0 19 15th Mac Kierans S/Exp 11 3 6 0 20
16th Michael Carbin Novice 0 0 13 6 19 16th Michael Carbin Beg 8 8 0 0 16
17th Thomas Wedlock Beg 3 0 8 7 18 17th Micheal McCluskey Nov 6 3 4.00 3 16
18th Donal McArdle Nov 3 11 0 3 17 18th Jonathan McGovern S/Exp 7 4 3 0 14
19th Keith McConnon Nov 6 3 4.00 3 16 19th Martin Swinburne Nov 0 0 11 3 14
20th Damien Treanor S/Exp 7 4 3 0 14 20th Shane Farrell Nov 3 5 3 3 14

Jonathan Treanor Novice 0 0 11 3 14 Conor Maguire Expert 0 3 0 11 14
Peter Farrell Nov 3 5 3 3 14 Aidan Friel Exp 4 0 0 9 13
Gregory McQuillan Expert 0 3 0 11 14 Greg Shinnors Expert 0 3 0 10 13
Joe Shinnors Expert 0 3 0 10 13 Daire Hayes Exp 9 3 0 0 12
Cathal McKenna Nov 1 3 4 3 11 Carol Patterson Nov 3 1 3 3 10
Wayne Feely Beg 1 9 0 0 10 Patrick O'Neill Novice 0 3 4 3 10
Fintan Larmer Expert 0 0 7 3 10 Sean McCaffrey Expert 0 0 7 3 10
Samuel Patterson Nov 3 1 3 3 10 Brendan Keenan Nov 3 3 3 0 9
Conor Meehan Nov 3 3 3 0 9 Damien Hagan S/Exp 0 9 0 0 9
Michael Conlon S/Exp 3 3 3 0 9 Christine Boyd Beg 3 3 0 3 9
Stephen Wright Exp 9 0 0 0 9 Derek Mackarel Nov 5 3 0 0 8
James McGrath S/Exp 3 0 3 3 9 Eoin Lennon Beg 3 3 1 1 8
Lindsay Boyd Beg 3 3 0 3 9 Conor Boylan Beg 0 0 5 3 8
Paddy Quinn Beg 3 3 1 1 8 Nigel McCloughry Expert 0 3 0 5 8
Shane Dalton Expert 0 3 0 5 8 Shane Stevenson Beg 3 1 3 0 7

Derek Mackerel Novice 0 0 3 4 7 Seamus Mc Tigue Novice 0 0 3 4 7

Peter Deery Novice 0 3 3 0 6 Brendan Treanor Nov 3 3 0 0 6

Shane Maguire Nov 3 3 0 0 6 Damien McCabe S/Exp 3 0 3 0 6

Willie Boxwell Beginner 0 3 3 0 6 Mark McLoughlin Beginner 0 3 3 0 6

Matt Hume S/Expert 0 3 0 3 6 Enda Hume S/Exp 0 3 0 3 6
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competitors per event. Awards 

will be allocated to club 
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MONAGHAN CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP 2014
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Paddy Sherlock Beginner 0 0 3 3 6 Patrick O'Leary Novice 0 3 0 3 6

Fintan Lennon Beg 0 0 3 3 6 Alan Cullinan Beginner 0 0 3 3 6

Damien Hagan Exp 4 0 0 0 4 Oisin Sherlock Beg 0 0 3 3 6
Kerry Stevenson Beg 3 1 0 0 4 Aaron Hand Beg 0 0 3 3 6

Anthony Smith Beg 0 0 3 1 4 Dean Brady Beg 0 0 3 3 6

Colm Mohan Beg 0 0 1 3 4 Martin Connolly Nov 3 0 0 1 4

Alan Shinnors Expert 0 3 0 0 3 Raymond Mc Manus Beg 0 0 3 1 4

Andrew Mackarel S/Exp 3 0 0 0 3 Conor Mohan Beg 0 0 1 3 4

David Moffett Nov 3 0 0 0 3 Aaron McIntyre Novice 0 3 0 0 3

Ger O'Connell Expert 0 3 0 0 3 Aaron O'Regan Beginner 0 3 0 0 3

Gerard Greene S/Expert 0 3 0 0 3 George Shinnors Expert 0 3 0 0 3

Gerry McIntyre Novice 0 3 0 0 3 John Cooney Beginner 0 3 0 0 3

Patrick Murphy Beginner 0 3 0 0 3 Michael McElwee S/Exp 0 3 0 0 3

Ray O'Neill Expert 0 3 0 0 3 Raymond Conlon S/Exp 3 0 0 0 3

Richard Pender Beginner 0 3 0 0 3 Richard Cassidy S/Exp 3 0 0 0 3

Ciaran Mc Elroy Semi 0 0 3 0 3 Stephen O'Neill Expert 0 3 0 0 3

Stephen O'Neill Beginner 0 0 3 0 3 Gerry Buckley S/Exp 0 0 3 0 3

Richard O'Mahony Beginner 0 0 3 0 3 Herbie Iaglis Beg 0 0 3 0 3

Adam Kinkade Beg 0 0 3 0 3 Jacinta Magennis Beg 0 0 3 0 3

Richard Pender Beg 0 0 3 0 3 PJ Boxwell Beg 0 0 3 0 3

Daniel McKenna S/Expert 0 1 0 0 1 Adrian Treanor Nov 1 0 0 0 1

Fergal McGrath S/Exp 1 0 0 0 1 Arthur Kierans S/Exp 0 1 0 0 1

Conor Hagan Beg 1 0 0 0 1

Daniel McKenna S/Exp 1 0 0 0 1

** Average points (COC)



Provisional Standings = average points (coc)

Pos. Driver Pos. Navigator
1 Trevor Farrell E 10 11 11 10.67 42.67 1 Noel Hall E 10 11 11 10.67 42.67 1st Expert

2 Martin Tynan E 12 8 13 8 41 2 Stephen Thornton E 12 8 13 8 41 2nd Expert (tiebreak)

3 Michael Tynan E 7 11 10 13 41 3 Ciaran Tynan E 7 11 10 13 41 3rd Expert

4 Colin Duffy E 1 13 13 11 38 4 Damien Connolly E 13 10.00 8 9 40.00

5 Pakie Duffy E 11 11 0 12 34 5 Sam Johnston E 1 13 13 11 38

6 Richard Cassidy E 0 12 9 10 31 6 Evin Hughes E 11 11 0 12 34

7 Gary McElhinney E 13 7.00 8 0 28.00 7 Paul Phelan E 0 12 9 10 31

8 Gregory McQuillan E 0 4 0 7 11 8 Daire Hayes E 9 6 0 15

9 Fintan Larmer E 0 0 7 3 10 9 Aidan Friel E 8 0 0 5 13

10 Stephen Wright E 9 0 0 9 10 Conor Maguire E 0 4 0 7 11

11 Fintan McGorman E 0 0 0 9 9 11 Sean Mc Caffrey E 0 0 7 3 10

12 Joe Shinnors E 0 3 0 6 9 12 Greg Shinnors E 0 3 0 6 9

13 Damien Hagan E 8 0 0 8 13 Nigel McCloughry E 0 3 0 4 7

14 Alan Shinnors E 0 7 0 7 14 George Shinnors E 0 7 0 7

15 Shane Dalton E 0 3 0 4 7 15 Stephen O'Neill E 0 5 0 5

16 Ger O'Connell E 0 6 0 6

17 Ray O'Neill E 0 5 0 5

1 Ashley McAdoo S/E 13 12 13 13 51 1 Laurence Keenan S/E 13 12 13 13 51 1st Overall

2 Bobby Sharkey S/E 10 8 12 12 42 2 Muireann Hayes S/E 12 10 0 12 34

3 Damien Treanor S/E 9 9 10 0 28 3 Mac Kierans S/E 10 8 12 0 30 1st Semi

4 Sean McKenna S/E 11 13 0 0 24 4 Jonathan McGovern S/E 9 9 10 0 28 2nd Semi

5 David Beamish S/E 12 10 0 0 22 5 Garry Farrelly S/E 11 13 0 0 24 3rd Semi Navigator

6 Michael Conlon S/E 7 0 9 0 16 6 Damien McCabe S/E 6 0 11 0 17 3rd Semi Driver

7 Wayne Feeley S/E 0 11 0 0 11 7 Enda Hume S/E 0 6 0 11 17

8 Ciaran Mc Elroy S/E 0 0 11 0 11 8 Damien Hagan S/E 0 11 0 0 11

9 Andrew Mackarel S/E 8 0 0 0 8 9 Gerry Buckley S/E 0 0 9 0 9

10 Gerard Greene S/E 0 7 0 0 7 10 Raymond Conlon S/E 8 0 0 0 8

11 Matt Hume S/E 0 6 0 11 17 11 Richard Cassidy S/E 7 0 0 0 7
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12 James McGrath S/E 6 0 0 0 6 12 Michael McElwee S/E 0 7 0 0 7

13 Daniel McKenna S/E 0 1 0 0 1 13 Arthur Kierans S/E 0 1 0 0 1

14 Fergal McGrath S/E 1 0 0 0 1 14 Daniel McKenna S/E 1 0 0 0 1

1 Trevor McConnell N 13 12 0 13 38 1 Ruaidhri Nash N 9 13 13 7 42 1st Driver

2 Keith McConnon N 12 7 9.33 9 37 2 Eoghan McCarthy N 13 12 0 13 38 2nd Driver

3 Eoghan Corr N 7 6 13 7 33 3 Darragh Kelly N 6 8 12 12 38 3rd Driver / 1st Navigator

4 Peter Farrell N 5 11 6 4 26 4 Micheal McCluskey N 12 7 9.33 9 37.33 4th Driver / 2nd Navigator

5 Michael Carbin N 0 0 12 12 24 5 Shane Farrell N 5 11 6 4 26 5th Driver / 3rd Navigator

6 Cathal McKena N 1 4 10 8 23 6 Patrick O'Neill N 0 4 10 8 22 4th Navigator

7 Donal McArdle N 9 13 0 0 22 7 Derek Mackarel N 11 9 0 0 20 5th Navigator

8 Fintan McGorman N 11 9 0 0 20.00 8 Brendan Keenan N 8 3 9 0 20

9 Conor Meehan N 8 3 9 0 20 9 Patrick O'Leary N 0 10 0 10 20

10 Derek Mackerel N 0 0 8 11 19 10 Seamus Mc Tigue N 0 0 8 11 19

11 Samuel Patterson N 4 1 7 5 17 11 Carol Patterson N 4 1 7 5 17

12 Jonathan Treanor N 0 0 11 6 17 12 Martin Swinburne N 0 0 11 6 17

13 Shane Maguire N 6 8 0 0 14 13 Brendan Treanor N 7 6 0 0 13

14 David Moffett N 10 0 0 1 11 14 Martin Connolly N 10 0 0 1 11

Peter Deery N 0 10 0 0 10 Aaron McIntyre N 0 5 0 0 5

23 Mark Deery N 0 0 0 10 10 15 Adrian Treanor N 1 0 0 0 1

24 Gerry McIntyre N 0 5 0 0 5

1 Emmet McCooey B 13 13 12 7 45 1 Andrew Wedlock B 12 11 13 13 49 1st Driver

2 Thomas Wedlock B 12 0 13 13 38 2 Christine Boyd B 11 7 0 9 27 1st Navigator

3 Lindsay Boyd B 11 7 0 9 27 3 Michael Carbin B 13 13 0 0 26 2nd Driver / 2nd Navigator

4 Paddy Quinn B 10 10 1 1 22 4 Alan Cullinan B 0 0 11 12 23

5 Paddy Sherlock B 0 0 8 11 19 5 Eoin Lennon B 10 10 1 1 22 3rd Driver

6 James McGrath B 0 0 7 8 15 6 Shane Stevenson B 9 1 10 0 20 3rd Navigator

7 Patrick Murphy B 0 12 0 0 12 7 Conor Boylan B 0 0 12 7 19 4th Driver / 4th Navigator

8 Donal McArdle B 0 0 0 12 12 8 Oisin Sherlock B 0 0 8 11 19 5th Driver / 5th Navigator

9 Mickey Conlon B 0 11 0 0 11 9 Aaron Hand B 0 0 7 8 15

10 Willie Boxwell B 0 8 3 0 11 10 Aaron O'Regan B 0 12 0 0 12

11 Peter Deery B 0 0 11 0 11 11 Mark McLoughlin B 0 9 3 0 12

12 Fintan Lennon B 0 0 5 6 11 12 Dean Brady B 0 0 5 6 11

13 Colm Mohan B 0 0 1 10 11 13 Conor Mohan B 0 0 1 10 11

14 Kerry Stevenson B 9 1 0 0 10 14 Herbie Iaglis B 0 0 9 0 9

15 Stephen O'Neill B 0 0 10 0 10 15 John Cooney B 0 8 0 0 8

16 Richard Pender B 0 9 0 0 9 16 Jacinta Magennis B 0 0 6 0 6

17 Richard O'Mahony B 0 0 9 0 9 17 Raymond Mc Manus B 0 0 4 1 5

18 Adam Kinkade B 0 0 6 0 6 18 Philip Donohue B 0 0 0 5 5

19 Anthony Smith B 0 0 4 1 5 19 PJ Boxwell B 0 0 3 0 3

20 Hugh McBrien B 0 0 0 5 5 20 Conor Hagan B 1 0 0 0 1

21 Richard Pender B 0 0 3 0 3

22 Wayne Feely B 1 0 0 0 1

** Average points (COC / ACOC) ** Average points (COC / ACOC)

Email Queries or points requested to : hallmotorsport@eircom.net


